
Free Oxon Park and Ride
bus service is now available
for patients & visitors 

Treatment Centre, Royal Shrewsbury Hospital -> 
Oxon Park & Ride Site

10.05 

10.15 

10.25 

10.35 

10.45 

10.55 

11.05 

11.15 

11.25 

11.35 

11.45 

11.55 

12.05 

12.15 

12.25 

12.35 

12.45 

12.55 

13.05 

13.15 

13.25 

13.35 

13.45 

13.55 

14.05 

14.15 

14.25 

14.35 

14.45 

14.55 

15.05 

15.15 

RSH

Oxon

RSH

Oxon

P&R

P&R

Treatment Centre

Treatment Centre

Oxon Park & Ride Site -> 
Treatment Centre, Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

10.15 

10.25 

10.35 

10.45 

10.55 

11.05 

11.55 

12.05 

11.15 

11.25 

11.35 

11.45 

12.55 

13.05 

12.15 

12.25 

12.35 

12.45 

13.15 

13.25 

13.35 

13.45 

13.55 

14.05 

14.15 

14.25 

14.35 

14.45 

14.55 

15.05 

09.55 

10.05 

Oxon

RSH

Oxon

RSH

 P&R

P&R

Treatment Centre

Treatment Centre

Monday to Friday, every 
minutes from 20

9.55am to 3.05pm

Bus Route - Oxon to RSH
Bus Route - RSH to Oxon
Walking Route Bus Stop
Bus stop

We understand that appointments may overrun or there may be delays. If your appointment is
between the hours of 10am and 3pm but you do not leave the hospital until after 3pm, you can get
the next available bus. Buses run every 15 to 20 minutes. Buses leaving after 4pm are very well
used by staff at the hospital so may be busy.

The bus runs from Oxon Park & Ride to the Treatment Centre. Buses do not stop at the ward
block.

The site is located behind the Bicton Heath Co-operative. From the Shrewsbury bypass, turn on to
the Welshpool Road heading towards Redwoods Hospital, turn left at the junction directly after the
traffic lights and continue towards the signposted Park and Ride. The nearest postcode to the
Oxon site is SY3 5AD (Bicton Heath Retail Park, Shrewsbury).

For lost or forgotten items, or if a bus fails to stop, please call 01743 453645. If you have any
feedback, suggestions or questions you can email sath.parkandride@nhs.net.

12-week trial from Monday 27 January to Friday 18 April 2025

mailto:sath.parkandride@nhs.net

