Free Oxon Park and Ride bus service is now available for patients & visitors



12-week trial from Monday 27 January to Friday 18 April 2025



Monday to Friday, every 20 minutes from 9.55am to 3.05pm

Bus Route - Oxon to RSH
Bus Route - RSH to Oxon
Walking Route Bus Stop
Bus stop

Oxon Park & Ride Site -> Treatment Centre, Royal Shrewsbury Hospital

Oxon P&R	09.55	10.15	10.35	10.55	11.15	11.35	11.55	12.15
RSH Treatment Centre	10.05	10.25	10.45	11.05	11.25	11.45	12.05	12.25
Oxon P&R	12.35	12.55	13.15	13.35	13.55	14.15	14.35	14.55
RSH Treatment Centre	12.45	13.05	13.25	13.45	14.05	14.25	14.45	15.05

Treatment Centre, Royal Shrewsbury Hospital -> Oxon Park & Ride Site

RSH Treatment Centre	10.05	10.25	10.45	11.05	11.25	11.45	12.05	12.25
Oxon P&R	10.15	10.35	10.55	11.15	11.35	11.55	12.15	12.35
RSH Treatment Centre	12.45	13.05	13.25	13.45	14.05	14.25	14.45	15.05
Oxon P&R	12.55	13.15	13.35	13.55	14.15	14.35	14.55	15.15

We understand that appointments may overrun or there may be delays. If your appointment is between the hours of 10am and 3pm but you do not leave the hospital until after 3pm, you can get the next available bus. Buses run every 15 to 20 minutes. Buses leaving after 4pm are very well used by staff at the hospital so may be busy.

The bus runs from Oxon Park ϑ Ride to the Treatment Centre. Buses do not stop at the ward block.

The site is located behind the Bicton Heath Co-operative. From the Shrewsbury bypass, turn on to the Welshpool Road heading towards Redwoods Hospital, turn left at the junction directly after the traffic lights and continue towards the signposted Park and Ride. The nearest postcode to the Oxon site is SY3 5AD (Bicton Heath Retail Park, Shrewsbury).

For lost or forgotten items, or if a bus fails to stop, please call 01743 453645. If you have any feedback, suggestions or questions you can email sath.parkandride@nhs.net.